Office of Nikki Alvarez-Sowles, Esq.
Pasco County Clerk & Comptroller

Pursuant to §741.07, Florida Statute, the following persons or officials have the authority to solemnize marriages within the State of Florida:

» Regularly ordained ministers of the gospel or elders in communion with some church or other ordained clergy

« All judicial officers, including retired judicial officers
* Notaries Public of this state

While the Clerk & Comptroller's Office is not required by law to officiate such services, it provides this list of persons who have expressed their availability to perform these

ceremonies. The Clerk & Comptroller's Office makes no representation or warranties with regard to the persons listed, and only provides this limited forum as an informational service

for the convenience of the public.

Officiant Name

Florida Notaries Public

age Ceremo O 3
Company/Organization

Phone

Email/Website

Alvarez-Crespo, Marianela T.

480-330-1826

Mtalvarez12@gmail.com

Auffant, Juan

407-433-5523

jauffant@sensationalceremonies.com

Barnes, Debra

813-713-6486

barnes.debra.m@gmail.com

Bird, Kelly C.

863-604-0239

Kcpooh66@gmail.com

Blagg, Bob

Lake Magdalene UMC

813-787-5715

Baldguy@Imumc.org

Blanchette, Amanda |

603-489-9954

yourmobilenotaryl9@yahoo.com

Caruana, Mika L.

Traveling Notaries of Hernando Cty

352-238-1798

Your.notaries@gmail.com

Caruana, Richard P. (Florida Notary Public/Ordained Minister)

Universal Life Church

352-238-1798

Your.notaries@gmail.com

Coviello Jr., MBA, Esquire, Andrew V.

727-434-2928

Delgardo, Alice M.

Heart Felt Florida Weddings

727-255-9174

adyourweddingofficiant@gmail.com

Deltufo, Courtney

727-485-7080

good4uevents@gmail.com

Dickinson, Joan

941-348-9448

Joandickinson5@gmail.com

Doumanian, Charmaine

A Beautiful Wedding in Florida

727-641-3374

www.abeautifulweddinginflorida.com

Evans, Gigi D.

727-945-9669

www.FlaTitleByGigiD@gmail.com
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Officiant Name

Company/Organization

Phone

Email/Website

Fischer, Brian

727-777-2544

Briandavid1824@aol.com

Goldup, Garrett M.

352-575-6946

gmgoldupllc@gmail.com

Guinup, Herbert (Florida Notary Public/Ordained Minister)

Herb’s Mobile Notary Services

813-447-3644

herbertguinup@gmail.com

Guy, Cindi

Majestic Wedding Chapel

352-795-8687

cindiguy@gmail.com

Henning, Jim

813-310-8108

jim@jimhenning.com

Janecek, Marci

352-437-3895

Marci2165@gmail.com

Kramer, Carolyn L.

727-807-7700

Longman, Wendy

Windsong Charters

727-534-3482

www.windsongcharters.com

Masten, Myrtle

727-934-9993

Mclntire, Anita M

813-817-8973

abmac72@gmail.com

Moore, Brenda

727-389-4692

laceandlilywedding@gmail.com

Shabazz, Fatimah N.

Mobile Notary Service

786-603-2291

fatimah@kissimmeenotarypublic.com

Shepard, Nadine Marie(Florida Notary Public/Elder)

Christian National Church

727-478-5126

nadineelder68@yahoo.com

Valentin, Luz A

813-469-1352

Youhn, Laurence Thomas Il
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Marriage Ceremony Officiants
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Ordained Ministers

Akins, Laura Jean

Universal Life Church Monastery

813-404-9048

N/A

Akins, William (Bill)

Universal Life Church Monastery

727-819-8352

Akins Bill@yahoo.com

Andrews, Colleen A.

Universal Life Church

440-567-7763

colleenaandrews@yahoo.com

Blanchette, Amanda (Notary & Ordained Minister)

603-489-9954

yourmobilenotaryl9@yahoo.com

Byrd, Dr. ReBecca

Agape New Life Ministry

352-503-8637

revdrrebeccabyrd@gmail.com

Carrasquillo, Angel L Jr

Iglesia Restaurados Por Cristo, Inc

813-650-5735

alcarrasquillo@gmail.com

Carrasquillo, Rosanna

Iglesia Restaurados Por Cristo, Inc

813-447-5535

alcarrasquillo@gmail.com

Caruana, Richard P.

Universal Life Church

352-238-1798

Your.notaries@gmail.com

Chaparro, Noe

813-438-0197

Pitochap@gmail.com

Cluck, Mary A.

Universal Life Church / Marry Me Mary

813-361-3614

weddings@marrymemary2.com

Cobos, John (Reverend)

Messiah Lutheran Church

347-693-6766

cobosjf@msn.com

Cook, Charles Edward (Reverend)

Lively Stones World Healing Fellowship

850-342-1411
850-933-7401

admin@livelystonesministry.com

Ebersole, Edward (Pastor)

904-662-7915

Pastored59@gmail.com
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Gentles, Fannie

New Beginnings Sanctuary

352-799-0310

N/A

Guinup, Herbert (Florida Notary Public/Ordained Minister)

Herb’s Mobile Notary Services

813-447-3644

herbertguinup@gmail.com

Hazen, Cee Josephine

Zen Haefen

915-490-4616

zenhaefen@gmail.com

Hendrickson, Daniel Barnet

Universal Life Church Monastery

727-686-0644

Danthechefl1110@gmail.com

Lehman, Myles (Minister Myles)

American Marriage Ministries and

Universal Life Church

727-999-1087

Lugo, Wanda I.

Universal Life Church

727-637-4806

ivesita2l@gmail.com

Matlovich, F. Merrill; BSEE, MBA, PhD (Ordained Minister)

Universal Life Church and
American Marriage Ministries

727-232-0995

Merrill@Matlovich.com

Murphy, Beth

Gospel Revelation Inc.

317-717-1230

godslovinghelper@gmail.com

Renczkowski, David W.

727-339-8684

dwr-fl@outlook.com

Rhodes, Aaron

Willmar Assembly of God

320-441-8048

pastoraaron@willmarag.org

Richardson, Jerome

Carmel Friendship Church

703-475-9457

Richardson-jerome@gmail.com

Shepard, Nadine Marie(Florida Notary Public/Elder)

Christian National Church

727-478-5126

nadineelder68@yahoo.com

Timlick, Merlene S. (Pastor)

Ohana Ministries Open Ministry

352-807-8524

madisonvegas@aol.com

Toro, Angel

Church of the Nazarene

813-317-7655

sandtoro@gmail.com
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Officiant Name Company/Organization Phone Email/Website
Wheeles, Timothy L. Christian Global Outreach Ministries 719-499-6601 |trwheeles@comcast.net
Other
Sumner, Sharon Premium Title 352-567-5658
Womack, Janet S. American Marriage Ministries 727-252-8814 |janwomack@sbcglobal.net
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